

## TSS SOFTWARE ANNOUNCES INTEGRATION WITH TRUSTLINK

**ANNAPOLIS, Md., August 12, 2014** – TSS Software, a leading technology solutions provider to the title and settlement services industry, announced today the integration of TitleExpress<sup>®</sup> with First American SMS' TrustLink platform. This integration gives TitleExpress customers easier visibility through increased capacity to share and view data between the two platforms.

TitleExpress customers will benefit from TrustLink services through the daily three-way reconciliation which clears items from TrustLink directly in TitleExpress, eliminating the need for duplicate data entry. This service also provides full transparency into escrow accounts, segregation of data and duties through this third-party service, and access to detailed account information from anywhere there is an internet connection.

"This integration will further help our customers by assisting them in meeting ALTA's Best Practice #2 and providing them even more visibility into their internal data and processes," Mickey Jones, General Manager at TSS, commented.

Mutual customers will also benefit from 24/7 access to MyTrustLink.com and additional Unclaimed Property and 1099/W-9 services.

For additional information about TrustLink Services, visit SMS Trust Accounting Services.

##

## **About TSS Software**

TSS Software, a division of First American Professional Real Estate Services, Inc., is a leading provider of technology solutions for the real estate title and settlement industry, with more than 12,000 users nationwide. Visit *iwantTSS.com*, call 443-321-5600 or email <u>sales @iwantTSS.com</u> to learn more.

## **About First American**

First American Financial Corporation (NYSE: FAF) is a leading provider of title insurance, settlement services and risk solutions for real estate transactions that traces its heritage back to 1889. First American also provides title plant management services; title and other real property records and images; valuation products and services; home warranty products; property and casualty insurance; and banking, trust, and investment advisory services. With revenues of \$5 billion in 2013, the company offers its products and services directly and through its agents throughout the United States and abroad. More information about the company can be found at <a href="https://www.firstam.com">www.firstam.com</a>.